## 504741422 01/23/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4788150

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ROBERT ARTHUR | 01/22/2018     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | G. A. W. INC         |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6850 MIDDLEBELT ROAD |  |
| City:           | ROMULUS              |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48174                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15877542 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-653-3501
Email: mnavarre@ctcn.net
Correspondent Name: MARK A. NAVARRE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 537

Address Line 1.

Address Line 4: URBANA, OHIO 43078

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MPT-04-NPPA     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARK A. NAVARRE |
| SIGNATURE:              | /mnavarre/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/23/2018      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MPT-04-NPPA-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 504741422 REEL: 044697 FRAME: 0364

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS:

I, Robert Arthur of Trenton, Michigan, also referred to herein as "The Assignor", have invented a Pneumatically Operated Percussive Tool Driver with Integral Debris Suction Apparatus, referred to herein as "The Invention", for which a non-provisional U.S. Patent Application Attorney Docket No. MPT-04-NPPA, is being filed herewith; and

My employer, G. A. W., Inc., also known as Michigan Pneumatic Tool, Inc., having a place of business at 6850 Middlebelt Road, Romulus, Michigan 48174, referred to hereinafter as "The Assignee", is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in The Invention.

#### NOW THEREFORE:

**RECORDED: 01/23/2018** 

For One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, The Assignor does hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer unto The Assignee the full and exclusive right to The Invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States; and
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Patent granted on The Invention to The Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such U.S. Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by The Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Robert Arthur

Doses

PATENT REEL: 044697 FRAME: 0365